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The University authorities have approved the following fee structure for the

under graduate, post graduate and diploma courses under the Faculty of

Pharmacuetical Sciences, Faculty of Engineering & Technology and Faculty

of Management Studies for the academic year 2017-2018 and onwards until

further orders.

Annual Fee
gr, | Name of the Name of the General |Institutional| Foreign/
No. college / Coiiini Category Quota NRI/PIO
Institute Student [Student Fee| Student
Fee in Rs. in Rs. Fee
B.Tech 1,12,000 1,70,000 US$5400
Direct admission 95,000 1,50,000 US$5300
to 2rd Year B.Tech.
M.Tech (Nano- 65,000 - -
technology)
M.Tech (Civil,
Chemical)
Gate 30,000 -
College of Non Gate 40,200 - US$1600
1 | Engineerin
ngle S Sponsored 50,000 -
M.Tech
(Computer,
Electronics,
Mechanical, I.T.,
Electrical)
Gate 50,000 -
Non Gate 1,00,000 - US$3800
Sponsored 1,15,000 -
o veDae
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BHARATI VIDYAPEETH DEEMED UNIVERSITY, PUNE - 30 (INDIA)

s
Annual Fee
Sr. Namltl! of the Name of the General |Institutional| Foreign/
No. ;:o tz;fe / Course Category Quota NRI/PIO
nstitute Student Student Fee| Student
Fee in Rs. in Rs. Fee
B.Arch. 1,00,000 1,30,000 US$5200
M.Arch
College of (Sustainable )
2 | Architecture, Gate 55,000
Pune Non Gate 95,000 |y 1,10,000 | US$6000
Sponsored 1,00,000
M.Pharm Gate/ 1,25,000
GPAT
M. Pharm. Non- 1,70,000
gate /Sponsored i i
candidates
M. Pharm QIP 1,25,000
candidates
Poona College
of Pharmacy, Pharm . D. & 1,60,000 2,70,000 US$8000
3 | Pune Pharm D. (P.B.)
B. Pharm (Non- 92,000 2,18,000 US$5500
grant division)
B. Pharm *17,500 - US$3750+
(Grant-in-aid) INR3,500
2nd yr. B,Pharm 17,500 - US$3750+
INR3,500
* Including Deposit Rs. 500/ - '
MBA 1,92,300 2,30,000 US$7600
MCA 1,27,300 1,70,000 US$5000
Iantitute of MCA Integrated
For each year
Mgt. & 1st:year
4 | Entrepremeur- |, ... 52,000 90,000 US$3100
ship Devt. 3t year
Pune. For each year
4t year } 1,10,000 1,70,000 US$5000
Sth year
BBA 79,300 1,00,000 US$3200
BCA 69,300 90,000 US$3100
e
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BHARATI VIDYAPEETH DEEMED UNIVERSITY, PUNE - 30 (INDIA)

Date : 27/01/2017

To

Annual Fee
Name of the
Sr. 1 Name of the General |Institutional| Foreign/
No. college / o — Category | Quota NRI/PIO
Institute Student btudent Fee Student
Fee in Rs. in Rs. Fee
Institute of BBA 62,000 1,00,000 US$3200
5 | Mgt. Navi
Mamsisai BCA 52,000 90,000 US$3100
Management MBA 66,000 90,000 US$4000
Institutes at
Kolhapur, MCA 66,000 90,000 US$4000
Karad, Sangli
and Solapur MCA Integrated
For each year
6 1st year 22,000 30,000 US$1200
2nd year
3rd year
For each year
4th year
Sth year 66,000 90,000 US$4000
Management BBA 15,000 25,000 US$1000
7 | Institutes at BCA 20,000 30,000 Us$1200
Kolhapur, Sangli
Management BBA 17,000 25,000 US$1000
8 | Institutes at
S BCA 22,000 30,000 US$1200
Institute of MBA 3,03,800 4,03,800 US$9500
Management BBA /BCA 1,19,800 1,79,800 US$3250
9 | and Research,
New Delhi
P
Wi
Ref.No. BVDU/38U9/2016 -17 Registrar

1. The Principals and Directors of all the concerned constituent units.

2. Deans of all the concerned Faculties.

3. CET Section

4. Finance Officer, BVDU.

5. The Accounts & Finance Officer, BVDU.
\/6./ International Students’ Centre Office.

7. The Controller of Examinations.

8. IT Cell for uploading in the website.
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The University authorities have approved the following fee structure for the

under graduate, post graduate and diploma courses under the Faculty of

Ayurveda, Faculty of Homoeopathy and Faculty of Nursing for the academic

year 2017-2018 and onwards until further orders.

4. ,7»::'

Annual Fee
gr, | Name of the Name of the General |Institutional| Foreign/
No. college / Course Category Category | NRI/PIO
~ Institute Student Fee Student Student
in Rs. Fee in Rs. Fee
BAMS 2,58,500 3,76,500 | US$9800
MD/MS (Ayurved)
Clinical 4,00,000 5,00,000
MD/MS (Ayurved)
College of i 2,50,000 |  3,00,000
1 Ayurved, Pune Non- Clinical ;oU, , 00,
PG. Diploma
Courses 2,25,000 2,75,000 | US$11000
DNYS 25,000
Homoeopathy BHMS 1,48,000 1,65,000 | US$14000
2 | Medical
College, Pune DLy, (Fleissoeo.) 1,30,000 |  1,70,000 | US$12000
B.Sc. (Nursing) 80,000 90,000 | US$4000
P.B.B.Sc. 70,000 80,000 | US$3500
3 College of (Nursing)
Nursing, Pune M.Sc. (Nursing) 1,30,000 1,75,000 | US$7500
G.N.M. 45,000 - -
w2



BHARATI VIDYAPEETH DEEMED UNIVERSITY, PUNE - 30 (INDIA)

e
Annual Fee
Sr. Naml‘l’ of the Name of the General [Institutional| Foreign/
No. ;:20 teifet/ Course Category category NRI/ PIO
e Student Fee Student | Student
in Rs. Fee in Rs. Fee
B.Sc. (Nursing) 70,000 85,000 | US$3100
4 College of M.Sc. (Nursing) 1,00,000 1,50,000 | US$6000
Nursing, Sangli
"P.B.B.Sc. 65,000 80,000 | US$2250
(Nursing)
College of B.Sc. (Nursing) 70,000 80,000 US$3000
S | Nursing, Navi P.B.B.Sc. 70,000 80,000 US$2200
Mumbai (Nursing)
G oy
Ref.No. BVDU/2P4&/2016 -17 Regibtrar

Date : 27/01/2017

0
. The Principals and Directors of all the concerned constituent units.
. Deans of all the concerned Faculties.

. CET Section
. Finance Officer, BVDU.
. The Accounts & Finance Officer, BVDU.
. International Students’ Centre Office.

. The Controller of Examinations.
. IT Cell for uploading in the website.
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The University authorities have approved the following fee structure for the post
graduate programmes under the Faculty of Medical Sciences and the Faculty of
Dentistry for the academic year 2017-2018 and onwards until further orders.

Annual Fee
Name of the General [(Institutional| Foreign/
Sr. Name of th
No | college / ki Category | Category | NRI/PIO
Institute Student [Student Fee| Student
Fee in Rs. in Rs. Fee
Pre-Clinical Subjects
MD (Anatomy)
MD (Physiology) 7,25,000 7,50,000
MD(Biochem.)
1 Medical Para Clinical Subjects
Catnen, Fone MD (Micorbio.)
MD{Contmumnity 7,25,000 | 7,50,000
Medicine)
& MD (Pharmacology)
2 Medical MD (Pathology) 13,10,000 | 14,80,000
College & 2
Hospital Sangli _ ‘ Clinical Subjects
MD (Radio Diagnosis)
MD ( Paediatrics)
MD (Dermatology,
Ven, & Lap) ”18,00,000 | 26,00,000
MS (Orthopedics)
MS (Obst. & Gynaec)_/
MD (Gen.Medicine)
MD ( Psychiatry)
MD(Pulmonary Med.)
MD(Emergency Medicine)
MD ( Anesthesia ) >16,00,000 24,00,000
MS ( ENT)
MS(Gen. Surgery)
MS (Optholmology)
il
Ve -
9. /'7‘“‘2-
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Ref.No. BVDU /24 7 /2016 -17

Date : 27/01/2017
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e
Annual Fee
Sr. Name of the Wame of thie General |Institutional| Foreign/
No college / it Category | Category NRI/PIO
’ Institute Student [Student Fee| Student
Fee in Rs. in Rs. Fee
1 Medical :
College, Pune M.Sc. (Medical) 75,000 1,00,000 US$3500
&
) DCP (Clinical
2 | Medical Pathology) 7,25,000 | 7,50,000
College & o ;
. . other iploma
Hospital Sangli |  ° " =P 14,00,000 | 16,00,000
MDS Oral Medicine
& Radiology 5,00,000 | 6,00,000
MDS Oral Pathology
& Microbiology )
MDS Periodontology |
000 | 1 00
Dental College | MDS Oral & > 90 9:00:0
3 & Hospital Maxillofacial Surgery
Punie g MDS Orthodontics &
Dentofacial Ortho.
MDS Pedodontics &
Preventive Dentistry
MDS Conservative S,A0,000,  10,00,500
Dentistry & Endodontics
MDS Prosthodontics
& Crown & Bridge
Dental College MDS
4 | & Hospital, A 8,50,000 | 10,00,000
Navi Mumbai (All Specializations)
Dental College
5 | & Hospital, MDS 8,50,000 | 10,00,000
Sangli (All Specializations)
o

. The Principals and Directors of all the concerned constituent units.
. Deans of all the concerned Faculties.

. CET Section

. Finance Officer, BVDU.
. The Accounts & Finance Officer, BVDU.
. International Students’ Centre Office.
. The Controller of Examinations.

. IT Cell for uploading in the website.
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CIRCULAR No. 299

This has reference to Circular No. 294 dated 27/01/2017, regarding the fee for the
academic year 2017-18. The annual fee for M.Pharm. Non-gate/Sponsored
candidates and 2nd yr. B.Pharm programme offered at Poona College of Pharmacy,
Pune is as follows :

Annual Fee
Sr. Name of the Rsorrge b Hhie General |Institutional| Foreign/
college / Category | Category NRI/PIO
No. . Course
Institute Student Student Fee, Student
Fee in Rs. in Rs. Fee
M. Pharm. Non-
gate /Sponsored 1,70,000 2,50,000 $8000
candidates
Poona College 2nd yr. B,Pharm 17,500 - -
1 | of Pharmacy, ( Grant-in-aid)
Pune
2rd yr, B,Pharm 92,000 B -
( Non-grant
division)
Ref. No. BVDU/ 33§9/2016-17 Regi B
Date : 7/2/2017.
To

1. The Principal, Poona College of Pharmacy, Pune
2. The Dean, Faculty of Pharmaceutical Sciences
3. CET Section
4. The Finance & Accounts Officer, BVDU.
5. International Students Office.
6. The Controller of Examinations.

\/7 IT Cell for uploading in the website.

Circulars

Fax : +91-20-24339121, 24321910 -
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CIRCULAR No. 301

The University authorities have approved the following fee structure for the
under graduate, post graduate and diploma courses under the Faculty of
Medical Sciences, Faculty of Arts, Social Sciences and Commerce, Faculty
of Science, Faculty of Law and Faculty of Management Studies for the
academic year 2017-2018 and onwards until further orders.

Hon'ble Fnume; EI; Palanura; Kadam

Tel. : +91-20-24407100, 24325701
Fax : +91-20-24339121, 24321910
E-mail : bvuniversity@yahoo.co.in

Annual Fee
General s
gp, | ame ofths Name of the | category | otitutional | Foreign/
college / ategory Category NRI/PIO
No. . Course Student
Institute Sou Student Fee | Student
%e i in Rs.
Rs. Fee
BASLP 1,00,000 1,20,000 | US$4500
BASLP 2nd yr. 80,000 95,000 | US$4000
1 | Medical MASLP 1,50,000 2,00,000 | US$7000
College, Pune
B.Optometry 75,000 1,00,000 | US$3500
M.Optometry 100,000 150,000 | US$5000
LL.B ( Three Year 20,000 - -
Programe)
B.A.LL.B ( Five Year] 35,000 - -
Programe)
LL.M. 40,000 80,000 | US$2000
(Two years ;
5 New Law Program)
. College, Pane LL.M. 75,000 1,50,000 | US$3500
(One year Program)
BA LL.B / BBA 75,000 1,50,000 | US$3500
LL.B. (5 yrs)
(Un-aided)
Diploma Courses 10,000 25,000 US$500
a2




BHARATI VIDYAPEETH DEEMED UNIVERSITY, PUNE - 30 (INDIA) Contd
widis
Annual Fee
gy, | Vame of che Name of the | orncr@l | Institutional | Foreign/
college / Category | catego
No. Institut Course Student gory NRI/PIO
nstitute Fee in Stuide;t Fee | Student
n Rs.
Rs. Fee
M.Sc.
Institute of (Environment 90,000 1,00,000 | US$5000
s Environment Science & Tech.)
Education &
R h. Pu M.Sc.
esearch, YUn€ | Geoinformatics) | 1,10,000 1,20,000 | US$5,000
Institute of
Hotel BHMCT 80,000 1,00,000 | US$6,000
4 Management &
Catering
'll,‘:chmhgy J B.Sc. (H.&H.A.) 66,000 80,000 | US$5,000
ne
B.Sc. (Biotech.) 65,000 75,000 | US$3500
Rajiv Gandhi M.Sc. (Biotech.) 1,00,000 1,25,000 | US$6,000
Institute of M.Sc.
5 Information (Bioinformatics) 1,00,000 1,25,000 | US$6,000
Technology & _
Biotechnology, | M.Sc. (Medical |, 1, 55 1,25,000 | US$6,000
Pune Biotechnology)
Advanced Diploma
in Bioinformatics 50,000
B.P.Ed (2yrs) 40,000 50,000 | US$1000
B.A.(Physical 20,000
College of Education) - 3 yrs
Physical
M.P. 2 70,000 80,000 1500
o Education, B (2 0, i uss
Pune M.Phil 70,000 80,000 | US$1500
Diploma Yoga 20,000
1 yr.
Social Science MSW 11,600 | Out of State 15,600
7 | Centre, Pune 12,600




BHARATI VIDYAPEETH DEEMED UNIVERSITY, PUNE - 30 (INDIA) Contd
e
Annual Fee
Sr. Nimlt;eoi tlhe Name of the ;ig;ﬁ; Institutional | Foreign/
No. Io t'f ¢ Course Student Category NRI/PIO
nstitute Fee i Student Fee | Student
€e 1n in Rs. Fee
Rs.
Abhijit Kadam MSW 7,050 - .
Institute of (Grant basis)
8 | Management & MSW 15,000 - -
Social Sciences,| (No Grant basis)
Solapur
Centre for BBA(HA) 55,000 - -
Health ~ MHA 1,50,000 2,25,000 | US$4300
P g‘tf::l‘:f:‘::gt PGDHM 66,000 99,000 | US$2000
Research, Pune PGDDM 50,000 US$3250
B.Sc. 27,500 - | US$2486
(Computer Sci.)
M.A. (English) 11,500 - US$927
M.Com 11,500 - US$927
M.Sc. (Chemistry) 30,500 -| US$2763
Yashwantrao
Mohite College _ M.S.c. 35,500 - | US$3222
10 | of Arts.Science (Microbiology)
= SeIene M.Sc. 35,500 -| US$3222
& Commerce, .
Basin Computer Sci.)
B.A. (Music / Dance) 17,000 - US$800
M.A. (Music / Dance) 22,000 -| US$1050
B.Sc. (IT) 84,000 90,000 | US$1900
M.Sc. (IT) 89,000 95,000 | US$2000
All PG Diplomas 1,50,000 1,60,000 US$3200
alessr L
Ref.No. BVDU /4-04¢ /2016 -17 Registrar -

Date : 10/02/2017
()

. CET Section

NoOUp, W= S

Circulars

. The Accounts & Finance Officer, BVDU.
. International Students Office.

. The Controller of Examinations.

. IT Cell for uploading in the website.

. The Principals and Directors of all the concerned constituent units.
. Deans of all the concerned Faculties.
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CIRCULAR No. 302

CORRIGENDUM

The University authorities in partial modification of Circular No. 301, have
revised the fee for the MSW Programme offered at Abhijit Kadam Institute of
Management and Social Sciences, Solapur as mentioned below for the
academic year 2017-2018 and onwards until further orders.

~Annual Fee
Name of the General
e | Mameorme | Soert [mstitutionat [
Institute AHIRERE Stud?nt Student Fee NRI/PIO
Fee in in Rs. Student Fee
Rs. .

Abhijit Kadam MSW 11,600 | Out of State 15,600
Institute of (Grant basis) ' 12,600
Management & MSW 15,600 - -
Social Sciences,| (No Grant basis)
Solapur

Ref.No. BVDU/ 4 211/2016 -17
Date : 28/02/2017

To

1. The Director, Abhijit Kadam Institute of Management and Social
Sciences, Solapur.

NOg WD

Circulars

. Dean, Faculty of Arts, Social Sciences and Commerce.
. CET Section

. The Accounts & Finance Officer, BVDU.
. International Students Office.

. The Controller of Examinations.

. IT Cell for uploading in the website.
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